Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 028070	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Julie Wirthman (executed 5/14/04) , Theresa Stahura (executed 5/14/04), Ron Longsdorf (executed 5/4/04	Name: Bath & Body Works, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 7 Limited Parkway East
Assignment Merger	City: Reynoldsburg
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Ohio  Country: USA Zip: 43068
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/200,961  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WARD & OLIVO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 382 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SUMMIT	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07901	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 908-277-3333	

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/05/2004 LMUELLER 00000020 29200961

Michael J. Zinna, Esq.

9. Signature:

Fax Number: 908-277-6373

Email Address: mail@wardolivo.com

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0257

Total number of pages including cover

b. Deposit Account Number \_

Authorized User Name

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number: 130-101
Whereas, I, Julie Wirthman	of Gahanna, Ohio	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have inven	nted certain new and useful improvemen	ts in
Electric Air Freshener Cover		
x for which an application for Application Number	a United States Patent was filed on	18/04
for which an application for	a United States Patent was executed or	n, and
Whereas, <u>Bath &amp; Body Works, Inc.</u>	Of Reynoldsburg, Ohio	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is	S7 Limited Parkway East, Reynoldsburg, OH 430	068is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of	the sum of 1 dollars (\$ 1.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and v	aluable consideration, I, the applicant, b	y these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the	e full and exclusive right to the said inven	tion in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and t	to any and all Patents which may be gran	ted therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the enti	re right, title, and interest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his le	egal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as	the same would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 14TM	day of May	, <sub>20</sub> 04 ,
at Reynoldsbur	a, Ohio	
	· ODi ()	luttre
state of Ohio ss	S: -	(Signature)
County of Franklin)	aid Julie Wirthm	2944
Before me personally appeared sa	strument to be his free act and deed this _	14m
	STATE OF OHIO	Service.
MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES 8 31 05	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement in This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0258

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		130-101
M/L Therees Stehure	of Columbus Ohio	h avaaffa
Whereas, I, Theresa Stahura		
referred to as applicant, have invented	d certain new and useful impro	ovements in
Electric Air Freshener Cover		
for which an application for a large Application Number	Jnited States Patent was filed	on 3/8/04,
		cuted on, and
Whereas, Bath & Body Works, Inc.	Of Reynoldsburg, Or	nio herein referred
"assignee" whose mailing address is _	7 Limited Parkway East, Reynoldsbur	rg, OH 43068 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of 1 dollars (\$	1.00 ), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valu	able consideration, I, the appl	icant, by these presents do sell, assiç
and transfer unto said assignee the fu	ll and exclusive right to the sai	id invention in the United States and t
entire right, title and interest in and to a	any and all Patents which may	be granted therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Co		_
Patent to said assignee, of the entire r		
and for the use and behoof of his legal		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held!	by me had this assignment and sale n
been made.		
Executed this 14th	day of May	,20 04,
at Reynolds bung,	, Ohio	, = 5
•	They	1a Stahura
State of Ohio , ss:		(Signature)
County of Franklin) Before me personally appeared said	Theresa Stah	IUVA
and acknowledged the foregoing instru		
day DANA SLAV	VINSKI	C. S.P I
NOTARY PUBLIC, STA	ATE OF OHIO	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour State Control of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the meds of the individual case. Any comments on the med of the individual case. Any comments on the med of the individual case. Any comments on the med of the individual case. Any comments on the med of the individual case. Any comments on the med of the individual case. Any comments of the individual case. Any comments of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The med of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The individual case is a comment of the individual case is a comment of the individual case. The individual case is a comment of the individual case i

**PATENT** REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0259

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		130-101	
Whereas, I, Ron Longsdorf	of Columbus, Ohio	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain	new and useful improvements	in	
Electric Air Freshener Cover			
for which an application for a United St	ates Patent was filed on3	18/04	
for which an application for a United St	ates Patent was executed on _	, and	
Whereas, Bath & Body Works, Inc.	Of Reynoldsburg, Ohio	herein referred to	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 7 Limited F	Parkway East, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068	is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and into	erest in the same;	·	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	1 dollars (\$ 1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable con	sideration, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc	clusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and a	ll Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title	, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal represe	ntatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we	ould have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not	
been made.		_	
Executed this 4m da	vot May	004	
at Reynoldsburg, Ohio		,	
	(My)	Vousat	
State of Ohio SS:		Signature	
Before me personally appeared said OY and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	n Longsdort	·D	
day of 1971, 20 <u>04</u> .		1	
LORI A. SLAWINS		slawinski	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O	FOHIO, — (N	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Stafement of the individual State St

**RECORDED: 08/04/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0260